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W E B % () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31

wWoo® W M W) 7160 7370 713 743 742| 718 740 716| 738 740 692 739

H ¥ ¥ fE (ppm) | 0.008|0.006| 0.006 0.005| 0.004|0.007 0.008 0.010|/0.010 0.010 0.013]0.010

1 W [ B o f & ) (ppm) 0. 037]0.026 0.025|0.026 0.022|0.024 0.032|0.036 0.034|0.035 0.044|0.037

By

P

H S 28 @ f & fE] (ppm) | 0. 016/ 0. 011]0.014|0.008|0.009/0.013|0.017|0.025/0.018/0.022|0.028/0. 021

3

LW i 75 0.2ppm
P e Ge ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

L {1 % 0. 1ppn &1 E
O rom B e BEED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

H - % fE 23 0. 06ppm
A ) o o o o o o 0 0o 0o 0o 0o o0
FOFEEINE 250 Odppmid By o0 0 o0 0 o0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0

0.06ppm LA F & H #%

& W E B % () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31

g0 E WE o [ R 7160 7400 714) 740 7400 711) 7400 716) 739 739 691 736

H ¥ ¥ fE (ppm) 0.008]0.007 0.007 0.005/ 0.006|0.008 0.010 0.011|0.009 0.009 0.011|0.009

1 W [ B f & ) (ppm) | 0. 034] 0. 030 0.028]0.020 0.023|0.034 0.033|0.041 0.036|0.041 0.051|0.044

H S 248 @ f & fE] (ppm) | 0. 017]0.013]0.013]0.008/0.011|0.013]0.018/0.024/0.017|0.026 0.029|0.023

LR R M 2 0. 2ppm
LT AL P () o o o o o o 0 0o o 0o 0o o0
1 W P15 5.0, 1ppm 1L L=
0 e s (RERED) o o o o o o 0 0o o 0o 0o o0
H - % fE 23 0. 06ppm
A ) o o o o o o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0o o0
HEEIAER0. Odpom L L o0 0 o 0 o0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0

0.06ppm LA F & H #%




i hiA % 23 £ FoOopk 24 &
"y | & H H
| 44 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 | 12 1 2 3
H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 29 31 30 31 31 29 31
W W R (D 713) 7400 7150 7390 740 710|740 715 738 739 692 737
J\H ot i (ppm) |0.010 0.007]0.008 0.0060.006 0.007|0.009 0.011]0.009 0.0090.012 0.010
A 1 W & o 5 & f&| (ppm) | 0. 040 0. 032] 0. 031| 0. 022 0. 020 0. 026 0. 029/ 0. 038| 0. 032| 0. 035 0. 061 | 0. 040
&= H ¥ #1& o 5% & f&| (ppm) | 0. 017]0. 013] 0. 014|0. 009 0. 010/ 0. 010/ 0. 017|0. 024|0. 017|0. 020 0. 027 0. 023
" . %;‘%;%E%p}f% @@ o o o o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0. 2om B F o> 15 ] 2 (RERED) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R A )] o o o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o A0 D () o o o 0o o 0o o o o0 0 0 0
H W E B % (B 30 31 30 31 31 29 28 30 31 31 27 31
W R (R 715) 740 716 738 739 690 675 716 738 739 665 739
/J\H ot ) (ppm) |0.007 0.005]0.005 0.0040.004 0.005|0.007 0.009|0.009 0.0090.012 0.008
AN 1RE R o d @ ) (ppm) | 0.027)0.024 0.022]0.013]0.014|0. 018 0.0240.032 0. 038 0. 035/ 0. 055| 0. 036
? KB ¥ 1 o 5 & & (ppm) |0.011]0.010| 0. 009| 0. 008 0. 007 0. 010 0. 014 0. 018| 0. 022| 0. 021 0. 028 0. 018
w0 o 0 o 0o o 0o 0 0 0 0 0
- (I)E E%?"Ejgof%ﬁ % @@ o o o o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
v @ o2+ o\ (B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o A0 D () o o o 0o o 0o 0o o o0 0 0 0
H W E B % (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 29
W R (D 716) 740 713 7400 739 713| 740| 716 739 740 691 715
*Eﬂ ot ) (ppm) | 0.006 0.005]0.005 0.004 0.004 0.004|0.006 0.007|0.007 0.008|0.009 0.007
" 1 W & o 5 & f&| (ppm) | 0. 028] 0. 019| 0. 022|0. 016 0. 016 0. 015/ 0. 028| 0. 031| 0. 032| 0. 038 0. 046 | 0. 034
’i)g H ¥ #1& o 5 & &) (ppm) | 0. 012] 0. 009| 0. 009| 0. 007 | 0. 008 0. 007 | 0. 014 0. 014|0. 016|0. 018 0. 025 0. 018
» %;%%Fﬁﬁf% @@ o o o o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0. 20pm B F o> 15 1] 2 (RERED) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R A G)) o o o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
o A0 D () o o o 0o o 0o 0o o o0 0 0 0




A —Bb=ER
i | hiA % 23 4 Fopk 24 &
Y| & I H
SR 44 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 | 12 1 2 3
5 H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
o wWoooE W M W) 715 738 716 735 736| 713 739 716| 738 734 690 739
o A F ¥l (pm) 0.001)0.001 0.001]0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.004 0.003 0.002 0.005 0.001
s LI B i B & il (ppm)  0.019 0. 013 0. 013/ 0.020 0.015/ 0. 021 0.047 0.104|0. 050 0. 032 0.104 0.034
o H i 0 B @& il (ppm) | 0. 002) 0. 002 0. 002] 0. 005 0. 006 0. 004 0.007 0.030|0.011/0.007 0.024 0.007
5 H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 2 31
" WooE W R (R 715 7400 7160 737 7400 715 740 711 739 741 639 739
v A F ¥l (em) | 0.000]0.001]0.001 0.001]0.001 0.001 0.001 0.003 0.003 0.002 0.004 0.002
e i o & & i (ppm) |0.013/0. 012 0.013 0.042]0. 020 0. 015 0.028 0.078|0. 054 0. 056 0.068 0.049
2 H S ¥ 0 B @& il (ppm) | 0. 002 0. 001 0. 002] 0. 005 0. 008 0. 004 0.006 0.018/0.010/0.010 0.022 0.009
i H W E B % (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 29 31 31 29 31
" WoooE W ORI (R 7140 738 7120 738 737, 714 740 710 739 740 692 739
oA F # i (epm) 0.000 0.000]0.000 0.001 0.000]0.001 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.001
]Elﬂéﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁ@%‘s"‘ﬂﬁ (ppm) | 0. 007 0. 006/ 0. 007 0.016 0.010|0.014/0.017 0.0270.033|0.017 0.050 0. 027
= H S ¥ B @& il (ppm) | 0. 001 0. 001 0. 002] 0. 002 0. 002 0. 003 0.003 0.007|0.0080.005 0.014 0.005
2= H W E B % (B) 25/ 31| 30 31 31 30 30 30 31 31 29 31
% m WooE W ORI (R 617 739 7160 7400 739 7120 727 715 738/ 740 691 739
B SF #) fE (ppm) | 0.000 0.000 0. 000 0.000 0.000]0.000|0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001|0.002 0.000
ke LI i © B & ) (ppm)  0.009) 0. 004 0. 007 0. 015 0.012/ 0. 008 0.031 0.063|0.033/0.031 0.042 0.022
x H S ¥ 0 B @&l (ppm) | 0. 001 0. 000 0. 001| 0. 003 0. 002 0. 001 0.003 0.010|0. 007 0.004 0.014 0.003
2= H W E B % (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 30 30 31 31 29 31
i WooE W R (R 715 7400 7160 738 739 715 732 716 739 740 692 737
" H F  #% il (ppm) | 0.001 0.001]0.001]0.001 0.001 0.001|0.002 0.006|0.004 0.0030.005 0.002
* LI B i © B &5 ) (ppm)  0.014 0.012/0. 019 0.013 0.015/ 0. 015 0.029 0.120/0. 078 0. 067 0.068 0. 045
e H S Y o B @& il (opm) | 0. 003 0. 003 0. 003| 0. 006 0. 005 0. 004 0.008 0.035/0.018/0.011 0.026 0.006
2= H W E B % (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 29 31 21 29 31
i WooE W R (R 7100 7400 7150 7400 739 714 740 709 733] 508 692 737
nl VA ¥ ] (pem)  0.0020.001 0.0010.002]0.002|0.002 0.004 0.006 0.004|0.003|0.004|0.003
a LI B i © B &5 ) (ppm)  0.0191 0. 011/ 0. 013/ 0.013 0. 014 0. 020 0.042 0.0890. 049 0. 040 0.052 0.039
Hi H ¥ o B @& il (ppm) | 0. 005 0. 003 0. 003] 0. 004 0. 005 0. 005 0. 008 0.030|0. 018/ 0. 006 0.020 0.008
H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 22 24 31 29 30
K kW ® W [ R 7140 7400 716 738 739| 715 739 535 577 740 692 733
K H ¥ % il (pm) 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.001 0.001 0.002/0.0010.001 0.002 0.000
i S\ B o B % ) (opm) | 0,019 0. 005 0. 005 0. 008 0. 006 0.009 0.014|0.019 0.027 0.021|0.038 0.015
H ¥ 0 B @& il (ppm) | 0. 002 0. 001 0. 001| 0. 003 0. 002 0. 002 0. 003 0. 006 0. 006 0.003 0.011 0.002




T Wk 23 4 ok 24 4

I A
47 | 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 1 2 3

wooE My [ %R 715 7400 716 738 739 7120 740 715| 739 740 619 712

A o ¥ fE (ppm)  0.001]0.000 0.001 0.001|0.001 0.001 0.002/ 0.006 0.004 0.003 0.005| 0.001

L R B O fe &

i,

(ppm) | 0.021]0.009 0.014|0.018 0.014|0.022 0.038|0. 141 0.049|0.045 0.097|0.027

bl
/r—i»
Jo
oA S W E B %% (1) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 26 31
%
H
=
i

[
H ) fE [

i,
—

23 (ppm) | 0. 004| 0. 001 0.003|0.004 0.005|0.004 0.008|0.044 0.016|0.010 0.025|0.005

D
W E B % () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31

WA I

=

(ppm) | 0. 001| 0. 000 0.000|0.001 0.001|0.001 0.002|0.004 0.002|0.002]0.003|0.001

B
Wl E R R (D 7140 740) 716) 7390 740 710|740 716 739 740 692 737
i
#

L R B O fe &

i,

T

(ppm) 1 0.016/0.012 0.014|0.015 0.016/0.016 0.027|0.072 0.039|0.042 0.087|0.039

[ANE2 ) E O K (ppm) | 0. 003] 0. 001 0.002| 0. 004 0.005|0.003 0.005|0.029 0.009|0.007 0.018|0.005

I
=

D
A 2 B E R (H) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 29 31 31 29 31

=

R E W R (R 7160 7400 715 7400 740| 714 739 711 739 740 692 739

nRA B

=

(ppm) | 0. 003] 0. 001 0.002| 0. 002 0.002|0.004 0.007|0.009 0.004|0.004 0.005|0.003

R |1 B o R 7

i,

T

(ppm) | 0. 064| 0. 027 0.041|0. 036 0.036|0.052 0.075|0. 115 0.073|0.082 0.089|0. 065

Hog ) E O K (ppm) | 0. 014] 0. 005 0.008|0.007 0.011|0.011 0.022|0.045 0.026|0.022 0.020|0.019

i,
ﬁ

D
%W E H (1) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31

=

MOl w B[ R 7160 737 7130 743 7420 718 7400 716 738 740/ 692 739

AT 8

=

(ppm) 1 0. 001] 0. 000 0.001|0.002 0.002|0.002 0.002|0.005 0.005|0.005 0.007|0.005

ERE

HE L n R o

i,

T

(ppm) | 0. 048] 0. 022 0. 029| 0. 038 0. 030| 0. 028 0. 043|0. 069 0. 058|0. 053/ 0. 080/ 0. 051

A2 @ (ppm) | 0. 008] 0. 002 0. 006| 0. 008 0.007|0. 007 0.007|0.019 0.011|0.013/0.018/0.011

i,
ﬁ

=

D
w AP W E A (H) 30, 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31

wooE My [ (%R 716|740 714 740 740|711 740 716| 739 739 691 736

pare

5 3
kb
=

A F %

=

(ppm) |1 0.001]0.001 0.001|0.001 0.001|0.002 0.002|0.004 0.002|0.002]0.003|0.001

e
=

L R B O fe &

i,

T

(ppm) | 0. 018/ 0.006 0.016|0.011 0.024|0.016 0.034|0.060 0.035|0.038/0.074|0.021

A2 @ (ppm) | 0. 004| 0. 002 0. 004| 0. 003 0. 007| 0. 004 0.006|0.019 0.006|0.010 0.019|0.005

I
=

D
%W E H (1) 30 31 30 31 31 29 31 30 31 31 29 31

=

A o EE o OR (EERD | 7130 7400 7150 7390 7400 7100 7400 715 738 739 692 737

A F %

=

(ppm) |1 0.001]0.001 0.002|0.001 0.002|0.002 0.002|0.004 0.003|0.003]0.003|0.001

Sk >

g

1 R B O fe &

i,

T

(ppm) | 0. 031]0.009 0.053/0.011 0.033/0.019 0.016|0.057 0.029|0.023 0.083|0.022

A2 @ (ppm) | 0. 004| 0. 002 0. 005| 0. 004 0. 006| 0. 005 0. 007|0.016 0.007|0.007 0.013|0.007

I
=

=

D
%W E H (1) 30 31 30 31 31 29 28 30 31 31 27 31
7N .
/N wooE EE [ R 7150 7400 716 738 739 690 675 716/ 738 739 665 739

ﬁ% X H S ¥ fE (ppm)  0.001]0.000 0.001 0.001|0.001 0.001 0.001 0.003 0.003/0.002 0.003/0.001

il Lo |1 [ B o & & fE] (ppm) | 0. 027]0. 006/ 0. 009| 0. 009/ 0. 017|0.014|0.020|0. 095/ 0. 036/ 0. 045/ 0. 069/ 0. 041
H 24 18 O fe

i,
—

[ (ppm) | 0. 002/ 0.001 0.002 0.002 0.005 0.004 0.004 0.017/0.010/0.012/0.018|0.007




i | bia % 23 “4E o 24 4R
By | I E]
e 45 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
H2h B oE B % (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 29
. wOEoE R R )| 7160 740) 713|740 739 713|740 716 739 740 691 715
i A E ¥ (ppm) | 0.000 0.001|0.000 0.001 0.001]0.001 0.001|0.002] 0.002|0.001|0.002 0.001
i
BF 1w B o B & S (ppm) | 0,009 0. 006/ 0. 015 0.019|0.009 0.017|0.014| 0. 038 0. 048 0.024|0.028 0.013
HSE %1 o K & 5 (ppm) | 0. 001 0.001 0.002| 0. 003 0.002| 0. 003|0.004 0.010|0.009| 0.008 0.009 0.004




v BRI
Qi};ﬂ " . T s 23 F ok 24
WNIE 41 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 | 12 1 2 3
LA BB E R B () 30 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
" WooE W R (R 715 738 716) 735 736 713 739 716 738/ 734 690 739
O g SE % fE (ew 0.009 0.008 0.008 0.009 0.008 0.009 0.012 0.016 0.015 0.014 0.020 0.011
% st |1 B o> B & M (ppm) | 0. 043 0. 042 0.042 0. 034 0.0310.044|0.069) 0. 144 0.079 0.071 /0. 173|0. 065
- H S ¥ 0 B @& ) (ppm) | 0. 018 0. 014 0.013/0.016/ 0. 017/ 0. 017 0.027 0.059|0. 030 0. 029 0.057 0.033
|7 (Ni/m&%a) W (%) 92.5 91.7 90.9 87.5 88.7 86.2 84.9 74.3 80.9 85.3 76.8 87.9
LA B E R B () 30 31 3 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 26 31
" WooE W R (R 715 7400 7160 737 7400 715 740 711 739 741 639 739
, HOg SE % 6 (oom) | 0.008 0.007 0.008 0.007 0.008 0.009 0.010 0.014 0.014]0.014 0.020 0.012
w1 BE [ o 5% @ 5 (ppm) | 0. 046] 0. 032/ 0. 032 0. 078/ 0. 032/ 0. 034 0.049|0. 110 0. 087 0.0980. 132 0. 082
- H ¥ B @& il (ppm) | 0. 016 0. 012 0. 016/ 0. 013 0. 018/ 0. 015 0. 025 0. 043|0. 027 0. 029 0. 053 0. 033
n A (Ni/m&%a) W (%) 942 92.4 89.6 83.2 83.0 84.5 86.4 77.1 81.5 85.3 78.5 86.8
A B E RO () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 29 31 31 29 31
. WoooE W R (R 7140 738 7120 738 737, 714 740 710 739 740 692 739
, TR ¥ Gpm  0.005 0.006 0.006 0.005 0.004 0.006 0.005 0.007 0.009 0.008 0.012 0.007
3 |1 B o> B & i (ppm) | 0. 033] 0028 0. 026 0. 023 0.026 0.0270. 040 0. 056 0.060 0.045|0.089]0. 054
5 H S ¥ 0 B @&l (ppm) | 0.009 0. 011 0. 012/ 0. 009 0. 012/ 0. 014 0.015 0.023|0. 026 0. 018 0.039 0. 022
s (Ni/m&%a) W (9 97.2 97.3 93.8 89.6 89.0 87.4 89.0 81.4 77.6 80.7 79.8 84.6
&Aﬁﬁiﬁﬂﬁiuiﬁl(m 25/ 31| 30 31 31 30 30 30 31 31 29 31
. WooE W R (R 617 739 7160 7400 739 7120 727 715 738 740 691 739
% B 5 SE #% fE (pm) 0.006 0.004 0,004 0.003 0.004 0.004 0.007 0.009 0.008 0.008 0.011 0.006
| g |1 R A oD A I (ppm) | 0.032) 0. 029 0. 026 0. 032 0. 033 0. 028 0. 053/ 0. 086 0. 062 0. 058 0. 087/0. 062
x H S ¥ o B @&l (ppm) | 0. 012/ 0. 010 0. 008/ 0. 012/ 0. 011/ 0. 010 0.017 0.031|0.025/0.016 0.039 0.015
s (Ni/m&%a) W (9)  96.2 98.5 95.1 90.3 91.9 92.9 90.2 84.9 88.2 90.4 84.2 93.6
&Aﬁﬁiﬁﬂﬁiuiﬁl(m 30 31 30 31 31 30 30 30 31 31 29 31
. WooE W R (R 715 7400 7160 738 739 715 732 716 739 740 692 737
) 5 SE # & (em) 0.012 0.009 0. 008 0.008 0.008 0.009 0.012 0.019 0.015 0.015 0.020 0.012
|1 W B o> B & AL (ppm) | 0. 049] 0. 072 0. 041 0. 026 0. 028 0.0360. 055/ 0. 158 0.120 0.0940. 123|0. 088
4 H S i o B @& il (ppm) | 0. 023 0. 024 0. 015/ 0. 016 0. 015/ 0. 016 0. 024 0. 059 0. 043 0. 032 0. 060 0. 035
s (Ni/m&%a) W (%) 89.6 88.6 84.6 82.2 83.9 83.9 8.0 68.6 76.0 82.2 76.8 87.2
&Aﬁﬁiﬁﬂﬁiuiﬁl(m 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 29 31 21 29 31
. WooE W ORI (R 7100 7400 7150 7400 739 714 740 709 733] 508 692 737
, 5 SE # fE (pm) 0.011 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.009 0.013 0.016 0.014 0.012 0.018 0.013
1 B o B % A (epm) | 0.040] 0. 030 0. 027 0.027|0.0310.033 0.057|0.120/0.080 0.066 0.100|0.071
" H S Y & B @& il (ppm) | 0. 018 0. 015 0. 014/ 0. 012/ 0. 013/ 0. 016 0. 026 0. 049 0. 046 0. 022 0. 052 0. 029
s (Ni/m&%a) W (%) 80.1 84.7 80.9 76.6 77.1 76.1 71.8 64.9 70.6 73.7 7T4.8 79.4




i | hiA % 23 4 Fopk 24 &
T | E I H
O 44 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 | 12 1 2 3
H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 22 24 31 29 30
K wWoooE W M D 714) 7400 7160 738 739) 715 739 535 577 740 692 733
K H ¥ % il (opm) 0.008 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.004 0.004 0.006 0.008|0.008 0.008 0.010 0.006
% LI B i © B &5 ) (ppm) 0. 0531 0. 031 0. 018/ 0.027 0.0180. 023 0.037 0.039/0.0620.041 0.073 0. 044
* H S ¥l B @& il (ppm) | 0. 015/ 0. 010 0. 007| 0. 013 0. 008 0. 008 0.015 0.019/0.017/0.015 0.032 0.015
/ (Nimoﬁ)a) W (9% 93.1 94.9 91.2 87.6 89.5 86.2 87.4 80.0 85.3 87.0 82.3 92.2
A B W E R B 30/ 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 26 31
wOE o W R GRD . 715 7400 716 738 739 712) 7400 715 739 740 619 712
Wo=1H % # fi5 (ew |0.010/0.005 0.005 0.006 0.005 0.007 0.0LL 0.017|0.014/0.013 0.020 0.009
/% Ho1 e B 48 o B @& M (bpm) | 0. 047] 0. 044 0. 028 0. 035 0. 023] 0. 043 0. 055 0. 180 0. 086/ 0. 080 0. 152 0. 054
B H S B 0 B & (opm) | 0,019 0. 016/ 0. 010] 0. 014 0. 014 0. 015 0.023 0. 069 0. 040 0. 030 0. 058 0. 019
S (Nimoﬁ)a) W (o) 89.7 93.4 88.8 84.0 86.9 83.9 79.7 66.8 74.8 79.1 73.9 88.0
%ﬁﬁfiﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁuéﬁk(ﬁ) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
" WooE W M WD 714) 7400 716 7390 740|710 740 716| 739 740 692 737
A F 5 fE (ppm) | 0.008]0.005 0.005 0.006 0.005 0.007 0.009 0.014 0.011 0.011 0.016 0.008
" LI i © B &5 ) (ppm) 0. 041 0. 033 0. 025 0.024 0.0310.031 0.047 0.104|0.0660.081 0.148 0.068
& H S i 0 B @& 4l (ppm) | 0.019/0. 011 0.010 0.013]0. 014 0. 013 0. 022/ 0. 054 0. 029 0.024|0. 050/ 0. 021
LA (Nimoﬁ)a) W (%)  91.5 95.3 90.3 83.1 86.3 85.7 83.8 73.1 81.2 8.8 79.2 89.2
B BE R B () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 29 31 31 29 31
" wWooE W M D 716) 7400 715 7400 740|714 739 711 739 740 692 739
H ¥ % il (pm) 0.015 0.009 0.010 0.009 0.009 0.012 0.017 0.020/0.014/0.014 0.019 0.013
"IE LI i © B &5 ) (ppm) 0. 095 0. 053 0. 057 0. 051 0. 043 0. 069 0.089 0.132]0.0990.104 0.121 0.092
i H ¥ o B @& il (ppm) | 0. 035/ 0. 019 0. 021/ 0. 018/ 0. 019 0. 025 0. 036 0.064|0. 041 0. 041 0.048 0.037
oK (Nimoﬁ)a) W () 78.4 87.6 79.0 74.5 73.6 69.3 61.1 55.7 71.2 72.9 T4.1 75.2
H W E B % (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
a. wWoooE W M D 7160 7370 713 743 742| 718 740 716| 738 740 692 739
ﬁl T filE (opm) | 0. 009| 0. 006/ 0. 008 0. 007 0.007|0.009 0.011 0.015/0.015|0.015 0.020 0.015
% UM 0 B ) (ppm) 0.084 0,039 0.047]0.062 0.049 0.047 0.073 0. 101 0.086 0. 088 0.122 0. 086
i H S i 0 B @& {5 (ppm) | 0. 018 0. 012 0. 015 0.015]0. 014 0. 016 0. 025/ 0. 044 0. 028 0.036|0. 046/ 0. 031
/ (Nimoﬁ)a) W (%) 87.3 92.5 85.8 65.0 64.0 78.7 76.9 69.1 64.8 64.9 65.0 68.5
Eﬁfiﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁuéﬁk(ﬁ) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
wWoooE Wy M WD 716) 7400 T14) 7400 740|711 7400 716| 739 739 691 736
f g SE 8 fE (opm) | 0.009 0.007 0.008 0.007 0.007 0.009 0.012 0.015 0.011 0.011 0.014 0.010
%5 Fir 1 A 0> S @& A (ppm) | 0. 046 0. 030 0.037 0.024|0.040| 0. 040 0. 062 0.095 0.071 0.072|0.119|0. 057
" ;i ﬂ?fyﬁ @fég (ppm) | 0. 021 0.014]0.016 0.011 0.016|0.016/0.023 0. 042 0.023|0.036 0.048 0. 028
(NO,/NO+NO,) B (%) | 88.9 91.9 85.9 83.6 81.5 83.8 79.8 73.5 79.0 79.4 77.7 87.5




ERRL hiA % 23 £ Fopk 24 &
T | I H
WNIE 41 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 | 12 1 2 3
H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 29 31 30 31 31 29 31
PN WoooE W ORI (R 713 7400 7150 7390 7400 7100 740 715 738/ 739 692 737
é H ¥ % ] (pm) 0.011 0.0080.009|0.007 0.007 0.009/0.011]0.014 0.012 0.012/0.016|0.011
Wy LI i B &5 ) (ppm) 0. 065 0. 039 0. 077 0.033 0.043 0. 035 0.039 0.093|0.0530. 058 0.144 0. 055
= H S ¥ @ B @& ) (ppm) | 0. 0211 0. 015 0. 018/ 0. 012/ 0. 014 0. 014 0. 023 0. 040 0. 023 0. 027 0. 040 0. 029
s (Ni/m&%a) W (o) 87.7 93.4 82.4 81.7 78.5 77.2 79.0 72.8 77.3 77.6 77.6 86.8
H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 29 28 30 31 31 27 31
Nl = W R R 715 740) T16) 738 739 690 675 716 738 739 665 739
%\ 5 H ¥ % il (pm) 0.008 0.006 0.006 0.005 0.005 0.006 0.008 0.012/0.011/0.012 0.015 0.010
% LI B i © B &5 ) (ppm) 0. 054 0. 025 0. 023 0. 020 0. 022 0. 025 0.029 0.121]0.053/0.069 0.103 0.064
5| H O B 0 B @& i (ppm) | 0.013]0.011/0.010 0.009 0.010 0.013]0.017/0.033 0.032 0.033|0. 046/ 0. 024
s (Ni/m&%a) W (9%)  90.3 94.0 89.0 85.6 84.1 84.2 84.2 74.3 77.7 79.2 7T7.6 85.7
H W E B % (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 29
= WooE W R (R 7160 7400 713) 7400 739 713) 740 716 739 740 691 715
% H S % il (pm) 0.006 0.006 0. 005 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.007 0.0090.008 0.009 0.011 0.007
bl LI B i © B & ) (ppm)  0.030) 0. 020 0. 027 0. 027 0.022 0. 030 0.031 0.0600. 069 0. 058 0.063 0.039
. H S ¥ 0 B @&l (ppm) | 0. 013/ 0. 010 0. 010/ 0. 008 0. 009 0. 010 0.017 0.024|0. 021 0. 026 0.034 0. 022
s (Ni/m&%a) W (9)  92.6 90.8 90.7 86.1 86.8 85.2 86.0 80.2 81.3 84.5 81.3 88.8
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/\

FRERL R B A R AE T E A 2R
Qi};ﬂ " . e 79 23 i TR 24 4
P 48 | 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 1 2 3
H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 26 31 30 31 31 29 31
Blm o & [ GSM) 715 743 716 743 743 627 740 719 743 743 696 743
e A F B Gu/m?) 0.013)0.023 0,018 0.019 0.015 0.011 0.014]0.010 0.005 0.005 0.009 0.010
QE B gi% TE%T;%: jF:q (B5E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
)] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(g 1 0 0 5 A e/n®)| 0.050 0.135 0.063 0.069 0.052 0.052 0.056 0.081 0.034 0.029 0.050 0.049
B 505 0 5 & 06 (e/n®) 0.024) 0,076 0.034] 0. 034 0.029 0. 026 0.025 0.034 0.012]0.009 0.023 0.022
H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
Elw & w1 GSE) 719 742 715 744 743 719 743 719 743 743 696 741
W T ¥ et 0.01310.025 0017 0.017 0,015 0.012 0. 013/ 0.009 0.004 0.006 0. 011 0. 011
10 ﬁa‘ﬁ fﬁ N 0.20mg/m“
I e e e e e e B AR
% ﬂ ,<_ 7‘_ H %
|| ¥ 1A O B 5 4 (ne/n') | 0. 103 0,229 0. 068 0. 052 0. 054 0.043 0.050 0.061 0.027 0.035 0.054 0.071
B 505 0 5 & 06 e/ 0.027 0,074 0030 0.030 0.029 0.027 0.027 0.034 0.011 0.011 0.028 0.023
H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
Blm & [ GSM) 719 743 715 744 743 719 743 719 743 743 695 743
W T ¥ et 0.014)0.025 0.020 0.019)0.016) 0.012 0. 013/ 0.009 0.005 0.006 0. 011 0. 011
a LIS TG 776, 20 e /f:a (B5E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
< QTR0 100 /] () o o o o 0o o 0 0 0o 0 0 o0
1 ] O B & 15 (me/n®)| 0. 101 0. 181 0. 145 0. 062 0. 125 0.037 0. 044 0. 048 0.027 0.026 0.062 0. 070
B 505 0 5 & (6 (e/n®) 0.028) 0.072 0. 036] 0. 032 0. 029 0. 025 0.027 0.032 0.009]0.010 0.028 0.023
H W E B % (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
Blm & [ GSM) 714 743 719 744 743 719 743 719 743 743 696 743
W T ¥ et 0.014)0.032 0,020 0.0210.017 0.0130.014/0.010 0.004 0.005 0.009 0. 011
po LI A0 20 me/ f:a (B5E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ke HOTHIMA 0. 100 /0 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0o 0o o0
Jij 1B B G @ e # A (/n) | 0,053 0. 184 0. 062 0. 078 0. 067 0. 044 0.059 0.076 0.034 0. 032 0.057 0.062
B 505 0 5 & (6 (me/n®) 0.027 0,100 0.039)0.036 0. 036/ 0.030 0.029 0.033 0.008 0.011 0.030 0.026
H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
Mmoo e B9 GSED 715 743 715 743 738 718 743 719 743 743 696 742
g 1T ¥l e 0.014)0.025 0019 0.021 0.017 0.0120.014 0. 010 0.004 0.005 0.009 0. 010
a8 LIE AL 776, 20 e /f:a (B5E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
@ HOTHIMA 0. 100 /0 () o o o o0 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0o 0o o0
5o 10 B O J % 0 (/) 0.088] 0. 134 0,060 0.069 0.072 0.055 0.062]0.062 0.026 0.024 0.057 0.047
B B 0 5 & (6 e/’ 0.026 0. 078 0. 037 0.037 0.031 0.026 0.029 0.031 0.010] 0.009 0.024 0.022




JIagL] ki 3 23 i ok 24
:g % . : 48 | 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 1 2 3
H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 30 31 30 31 30 29 28 29 31

Wl e w @ osm) 717 740 7180 731 730 711 742 719) 705 704 695 743
s I F#9 ff e) 0.012 0,025 0. 017 0.022 0. 020 0. 012 0.012 0.009 0.0040.004/0.007 0.008
JIl LA/ ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mk HOTHIMA 0. 100 /m () o o o o0 0o 0o 0 0 0 0o 0o o0
o LI B 00 % 6 i (ug/n®)| 0,084 0.200 0.074 0.098 0.089 0.075 0.079 0. 124 0.039 0.043 0.070 0.054

B 505 0 5 & (6 (e/n®) 0.031 0,072 0. 036] 0. 044 0. 042 0. 028 0.033 0.041 0.010] 0.009 0.018 0.026

8 H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
WoE WE R R 717 743 718 742) 743 719 743 719 744) 743 695 743

MW H S 8 ff memd 0.0130.025 0.017,0.022 0.018] 0.013 0.013] 0.008 0.003| 0.004 0.007| 0. 009
pok LI E DTG 20 me /f:a () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o b T W0 100/ () o o o 0o 0o o 0 0 0 0o 0o o0

1 A 0> S # 5 (/)| 0..060 0. 145/ 0,079 0. 117 0.071 0. 063 0. 055 0. 118/ 0. 029 0.029 0. 045 0. 074

. B 505 0 5 & 66 (e/n®) 0.027 0.074 0037 0.041 0. 038 0.028 0.028 0.036 0.011 0.010 0.019 0.022
H W E B % (B) 30 31 29 31 31 30 30 30 31 31 29 31
Mmoo e @ GSm) 719 7420 710, 730 734 718 731 719, 743 739 692 742
@A T B e 0.018)0.028)0.022)0.024 0. 021 0.020 0.020 0.015 0.010/0.009 0.014 0. 014
0 LIS TG 776, 20 e /f:a () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
REs HOTHIMA 0. 100 /0 () o o o o0 0o o 0o 0 0 0o 0o o0
Jpo 1B B 6 @ e % 6 (u/n) 0,055/ 0.130 0. 102) 0. 055 0. 063 0.089 0.057 0.065 0.040 0.074 0.057 0.079

B 505 0 5 & (6 (e/n®) 0.036 0.076 0. 038 0.037 0. 035 0.030 0.039 0.038 0.0160.017 0.029 0.029

H W E B % (B 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
Mmoo e B GSE) 719 738 719 741 743 719 743 720 743 743 695 743
w1 ¥ e 0.016 0.027 0.023 0.025 0.022)0.019 0.019 0.014 0.007 0.008 0.014 0.014

po LRI ATG20 me /f:a (B5E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
* HOTHIMA 0. 100 /0 () o o o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0o 0o o0
4|1 W B A O % % (ne/n) | 0,076 0. 181 0.065 0.082 0.094 0.066 0.072 0. 115 0.041 0.045 0.072 0. 052

H O 505 0 5 & 6 e/’ 0.034) 0,070 0. 042) 0. 041 0. 041 0.036/ 0.038 0.041 0.015 0.014 0.038 0. 031

H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
Mm@ GSE) 719 743 719 743 742 719 742 717, 743 743 695 743
@ A T ¥ e 0,013 0.023 0.018 0.019)0.018 0.015 0.016 0.014 0.005 0.005 0.010 0.010

po LR ARG 20 me /f:a (B5E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A HOTHIMA 0. 100 /0 () o o o o0 0o 0o 0o 0o 0 0o 0o o0

gy LI B A 0D e 6 ) (uo/n®)| 0.059 0,136 0.072 0.091 0.091 0.068 0.116 0. 136 0.039 0.037 0.052 0. 048

B 505 0 5 & 66 (e/n®) 0.027 0.069 0.032) 0.037 0.036 0.035 0.037 0.056 0.013] 0.014 0.026 0.026




Qilil " . ¥ 79 23 4 ¥Rk 24 4R
FE g5
| 4H 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3
W E B % () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
WooE B [ ERD| 716 742| 719 742 741 719 739 720| 743 743 695 742
" Kpg v u & (mg/n®) | 0. 0211 0.030] 0. 025 0.027 0.026 0.0210.022 0.015|0.007 0.007|0.012 0.013
5 ;“*;z”i’)‘ .20 e /‘;; (5 1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
il NETE
H S 44 4 A3 0. 10 mg /m’
Ble @ s o e (B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
115 9 0 5 & 18] (ne/n®) | 0. 065] 0. 123 0. 066| 0. 062/ 0. 088|0. 112 0. 066 0. 105 0. 028| 0. 026 0. 045 0. 051
H O 2 0 5 & 1 (ne/n®) | 0. 040 0. 060 0. 045| 0. 041 0. 043 0. 041|0. 042 0. 045|0. 013/ 0.0120. 025 0. 029
%h H 1 1 1 1 1 1
%ﬁﬁ*ﬂ‘ﬂu“” H % (1) 30 30 30 3 3 30 3 30 3 3 25 3
i WooE B [ &R 7200 735 719 742 743 719 743 719| 742 743 615 742
B = A F ¥l e/ | 0.016 0.024]0.018 0.010|0.009 0.0090.012 0.009|0.005 0.006|0.012 0.014
K ;;"*Eﬁf 0.20 18 /n | (1) o o o o o o 0 o0 0o 0o 0o o0
il NETS
H S ¥4 23 0. 10 mg /m”
P (/) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T B E o B i (e | 0.070] 0. 132 0. 087 0. 035] 0. 090| 0. 060 0. 050 0. 052 0. 021 0. 059/ 0. 065/ 0. 050
1’ H O 8 0 5 & 1 (ne/n®) | 0. 028 0. 060| 0. 036/ 0. 016/ 0. 015 0. 017|0. 025 0. 025|0. 009 0.011|0.030 0.026
%ﬁ’?ﬁ?ﬁu* H %% () 30 25 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31
WooE B [ ERD| 7160 626 719 743 7420 719 743 719| 743 743 695 743
@%H ¥l (ue/m® | 0.014 0.022]0.022 0.0240. 022 0.019]0.018 0.014|0. 008/ 0.008|0.015 0.012
| ;“*;z”i’)‘ .20 e /f:a (e 1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A SE #5843 0. 10 mg /m’
o o (D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 B 0 5 & 1) (ne/n®) | 0. 070 0. 156 0. 059| 0. 072 0. 073 0. 061|0. 069 0. 079|0. 040/ 0. 042 0. 070 0. 054
L
H O 2 0 5 & 1 (ne/n®) | 0. 030 0. 053] 0. 044 0. 040 0. 040 0. 033|0. 038 0. 048/0. 015 0.013|0. 040 0.026
Jﬁ’?ﬂ]?ﬁﬂ* H %% () 30 31 30 31 31 30 30 29 31 31 29 31
VAR
WooE B[ ERD| 7200 743| 718 740 743 718 734 715 742 743 695 743
%H o ¥l (ue/m® | 0.015 0.028]0.021 0.022/0.019 0.016|0.017 0.013|0.006 0.007/0.013 0.013
noR L&"*;fﬁj‘ 020 s /f:a (K ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A SE #5843 0. 10 mg /m’
Mle m s o g (B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
" 15 B 0 5 7 1E) (ne/n®) | 0. 060 0. 185] 0. 070| 0. 053 0. 046 0. 057|0. 059 0. 063 | 0. 025/ 0. 024 0. 050 0. 050
H o 8 0 5 & 1 (ne/n®) | 0. 030 0. 081]0. 041 0. 031/ 0. 030 0.029|0.035 0.039]0.012/ 0.0110.028 0.028
W E B % () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 29 31 31 29 31
WooE B[ ERD| 7200 743 719 743 743 719 743 709| 743 743 695 743
‘@‘H ¥l (ue/m® | 0. 023 0.034]0.027 0.0300. 028 0.023]0.022 0.014|0.009 0.011/0.015 0.017
fa
1 B B 5 75 0. 20 mg /m°
i Sl (5 ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O HCE S AE A3 0. 10 mg /m’
Ml s o g (B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 B 0 5 8 1E) (ne/n®) | 0. 0731 0. 191/ 0. 073] 0. 073 0. 055 0. 058| 0. 058 0. 061|0. 029/ 0. 033 0. 056 0. 066
H O 2 0 5 & 1 (ne/n®) | 0. 040 0. 090 0. 048] 0. 043 0. 044 0. 036|0. 041 0.037|0.017 0. 015|0. 033 0.032




ERRL hiA % 23 £ Fopk 24 A
T | E TH A

| 48 | 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 | 12 1 2 3

H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31

R qE w @ GsR)| 720 740 718 743 743 719 743 719 744 742 692 742

w oz A G 0.008)0.01810.015 0.018 0.016 0.012 0.011 0.007 0.002 0.003 0.007 0.009

t.:hﬁ " gi% f’?“ .20 e /f:a (B5E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

e ‘17*79_105““‘/%( (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S LI i > B A (e/’) 0053 0. 1241 0.077) 0. 071 0. 106 0. 062 0.049 0.060 0.027 0.018 0.051 0.050

H S 545 0 5 % 48 (ne/n®) | 0. 020 0. 055 0. 030 0. 037 0. 033] 0. 024 0.025| 0. 026/ 0. 009 0.006|0.025 0. 025

H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31

WooE W [H (R 7200 743) 719 742 743 718 743 714 743 T742| 692 743

A AH O ® il @emd 0.016 0.027 0.021 0,022 0.019 0.016 0.016 0.012 0.010 0.010 0.013 0.015

§ gi% E’;%iﬂ%’: jF:q (B5E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

e A )] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

116 B8 > B @ 48 (ne/n®) | 0. 055 0. 172] 0. 055 0. 054 0. 048] 0. 040 0. 055| 0. 063 0. 040 0. 040/ 0. 044 0. 050

H S 545 0 5 % 48 (ne/n®) | 0. 030 0. 076 0. 038/ 0. 031 0. 032] 0. 026 0.030|0.034/0.016 0.016|0.025 0. 032

H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 29 31

W W[ (R 717 742) 7160 743 742 714 743|720 743 T742| 695 743

- iy v o ﬂﬁ‘! (mg/n®) | 0. 020 0. 029 0. 025 0. 025 0. 024/ 0.020 0.021|0.018/0.008 0.010/0.015 0.016

i%% L 3;2053;”";;1 (B5E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

L G 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

116 B > B & 46 (ne/n®) | 0. 075 0. 133] 0. 0831 0. 064 0.060| 0. 079 0. 112|0. 139/ 0. 040 0. 045|0. 053 0. 049

H S 545 0 5 % 48 (ne/n®) | 0. 034 0. 103 0. 044 0. 037 0. 038 0. 038 0. 048] 0. 051/ 0. 014 0. 020|0. 032 0. 029

H W E B % (B 28 31| 30 29 31 30 31 29 31 31 29 30

S W[ %R 673 743 713 699 7400 719 743 713 742 742| 692 727

N A F ¥ E (me/m) | 0.020 0,032 0.032)0.028/0.026/0.025/0.023 0.019 0.012|0.012 0.018/0.018

? G L1 TR 376, 20 e /f:a () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

i }Eig‘iﬁ)gloa“‘g/;( (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

#1100 B 16 (ne/n®) 0. 078 0. 165] 0. 091] 0. 071/ 0. 081/ 0. 079 0.097 0. 066 0. 037 0.050|0.071|0. 063

H 55 0 B % 48 (ne/n®) | 0. 035 0. 084 0. 052/ 0. 040 0. 043| 0. 043 0. 040| 0. 042/ 0. 021 0. 020 0. 034 0. 033

H W E B % (B) 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 28 31

W W [H (R 7190 743) 717 743 740 719 743| 717 743 743 686 743

. B R % 8 emd 0.0210.031 0.027 0.025 0.022 0.021 0,023 0.020 0.011 0.012 0.024 0.018
e

’i)g LI 3;2053;”";;1 (B5E) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

wp b T A0 (R) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

116 B > B & 18 (ne/n®) | 0. 056 0. 142] 0. 0781 0. 070 0. 098 0. 084 0. 073| 0. 124/ 0. 052 0. 040 0. 067 0. 055

H 55 0 5 % 48 (ne/n®) | 0. 035 0,091 0. 038 0. 043 0. 034 0. 036 0. 041|0. 058/ 0. 019 0.019|0. 043 0. 036




4

FeAbe A2 A b A R E RS R
JIagL] ¥ s 23 i TR 24 4R
:g = * : aA | 5 | 6| 7| 8| 9 10| |2z 1| 2|3
BB M OE B O () 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 20 31
g B OB & RS M (M| 447 462 447 460 462 447 459 447 462 462 432 457
ORI opm | 0.050 0.052)0.041 0034 0.034)0. 032 0. 033 0.026 0.025 0. 028 0.032 0. 043
5 LM | 14 15 w4 7 5 6 3 0 0 0 0 5
% gy ;5;0‘%""?% (R 74 115) 74 36 10 27 14 0 0 0 0 26
K () o o o 0o 0o 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
GG () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W st oo 1o i 0 s (ppm) 0,084 0. 104 0. 087 0.086 0. 069 0.071 0.076 0. 054 0. 038 0. 041 0. 053 0. 071
SO RGBT (opm) | 0.06210.064) 0. 055 0.049| 0. 049 0. 048 0. 048 0.039 0.033 0.036 0.041 0.053
BB W OE B O (B 30 31 30 29 31 30 31 30 31 31 20 31
g B OB E RS M (M| 447 462 447 425 462 447 462 446 461 463 432 459
WO TR opm | 0.051 0.0510.042 0. 036 0.038] 0. 031 0031 0.025 0.023 0.025 0.028 0.041
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